



OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE QASIMABAD

9240048 - 9240049 Fax # 022 - 2671283

email: mcqasimabad@gmail.com

NO. CHAIRMAN/M.C/Q/ 20 /2016

HYD DATED: 30-12- /2016

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this office NIT No. Chairman/MC/Q/18/2016 dated: 15th December, 2016. which was uploaded on SPP Website and in Daily Kawish Newspaper dated: 26th December, 2016, the specifications in the respect of Item No. 1, 2, 3, 11 & 12 may be read as under:

Sr.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost in Rupees	Bid Security	Tender Fee	Completion Period
1	Supply of HIAB Arm Roll, 5 ton capacity with loading un loading and sliding mechanism. make HIAB Multifit XR55 mounted on 8.8 ton 4x2 truck chassis (Japanese Pakistan Assembled) or Equivalent.	Rs: 15.9 (Million)	5%	Rs: 3000/-	6 Months
2	Supply of HIAB Arm Roll, 10 ton capacity with loading un-loading and sliding mechanism. make HIAB multifit XR10S mounted on truck chassis GVW 18 ton 4x2 truck chassis (Japanese Pakistan Assembled) or Equivalent.	Rs: 12.5 (Million)	5%	Rs: 3000/-	9 Months
3	Supply of Truck mounted Mechanical street sweeper, 4 cubic meter capacity mounted on 4x2 Truck chassis 8.8 ton GVW (Japanese Pakistan Assembled) or Equivalent.	Rs: 9.0 (Million)	5%	Rs: 3000/-	9 Months
4	70 Nos Garbage Container for 5 ton Arm roll	Rs: 14.0 (Million)	5%	Rs: 3000/-	9 Months
5	01 Nos Garbage Container for 9-10 ton Arm roll	Rs: 0.24 (Million)	5%	Rs: 1000/-	9 Months
6	Purchase of 2 No Tractors with Specification as under:	4.0 (Millions)	5%	Rs: 1000/-	6 Months
7	Purchase of 2 No: Front loader cum Blade for Tractor.	0.95 Millions	5%	Rs: 1000/-	6 Months

The date for submission of bidding documents is determined as 16th January, 2017 & 23rd January, 2017 respectively. The other terms & condition will remain same.

CHAIRMAN

MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE QASIMABAD

BILL OF QUANTITIES

(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	2475	Earth work excavation undressed upto a single throw of kassi phawrah or shovel extra lead one mile. (G.S.I 1/B P/1)	5431.25	P%oCft	13442
1	495	Cement concrete stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2 guage (G.S.I 4/b P/15)	9416.28	P%oCft	46611
1	15000	Filling watering ramming earth in floor with new earth excvated from out side Lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'ft i/c extra lead 6 Mile (GSI.NO. 22 P-4)	3630.00	P%oCft	54450
1	3520	Erection and removal of centering for R.C.C or plain cement concrete wovrk of vertical wood for partal (G.S.I 19/B-ii P/18)	3124.41	P%Sft	110085
1	5280	Cement Conrete Plain including placing compacting finishing and curing complete GSI.No. 5/f P-16)	14429.25	P%oCft	761864
1	151	Pacca Brick work in cement mortar 1:6 (G.S.I 5/E- P/21)	12674.36	P%Sft	19078
1	538	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 12ft height (B) 1/2" thick (G.S.I. No 13/B- P/52)	2206.60	P%Sft	11863
1	42	Fabrication of heavy steel work with angles, tees flat iron, round iron and sheet iron for making trusses, girdes, tands etc including cutting tanks etc including cutting, drilling rivertting , handling assembling and fixing but excluding erecton in positoin (G.S.I.No: 2/6 P/91)	5114.83	P.Cwt	2124
1	24000	Borrow Pit Excavation undressed extra lead upto 3 Miles in ordinary Soil (G.S.I NO. 3/a-P/1)	7911.60	P%oCft	189878
1	300	Supplying Mannure	298.12	P.Cur	89436
1	12000	Supply & Lawns with Dacca Grass mixed with manure the bed of 6" layer of bhallo SAND . This Rate i/c turling lawn.cost of turf bhaloo sand ,filling ,watering ,dressing and maintenance of lawn for one month etc complete.(R.A.A.Attached)	20.50	P.Sft	246000
1	8	Providing / fixing Golden Stone garden banches size 4-00' x 1' -6" i/c some padistals duly fixed on garden surface in C.C 1:2:4	14500.00	Each	116000

1	100	Providing / planning Different plants of flowers, this rate i/c cost of three plant, digging the trench upto required depth erecting plant and refilling excavated soil mixing with manure etc complete in all respects i/c maintenance for 30-days.	350.00	Each	35000
1	10	Providing and Garden lightfixing fancy park lights 45/w T/Lamp/Bulbs 14ft highs i/c wiring. foundation with accessories etc complete. R.A	38000.00	Each	380000
1	2700	Providing and fixing cement paving blocks flooring having size of 197 x 197 x 80 (mm) of city / quddra / cobble shape with pigmented having strenght b/w 5000 psi to 8500 psi i/c filling the joints with hill sand and laying in specified manner / patter and design etc: complete (G.S.I 74- P/50)	248.17	P.Sft	670059
1	450	Providing G.I pipe and special etc including fixing cutting fitting complete with & i/c the cost of cutting trench up 2-1/2" feet deep reafiling waterng ramming and disposal of surplus earth winthin one chain painting two coats of bitumen pain to pipes special after cleaing hassing cloth seaked in maxphalt composition of wraped tightly round pipe adn tesing to a pressure head of 200 ft heandingly (W.S.S.F. No 1/V- P/14)	183.58	P.Rft	82611
1	1	Donki Pump wit electric motor (M.R)	12000.00	Each	12000
1	2472	Oil Paint (G.S.I 4/1 P/68)	657.91	P%Sft	16264
1	3178	Distempering (B) 2 coats (G.S.I 24/B P/54)	1043.90	P%Sft	33171

Amount TOTAL (a) (Rs: 2889936/-)

----- % above/below on the rates of CSR.

Amount to be added/deducted on the basis
Of premium quoted. TOTAL (b)

Total (A) = a+b in words & figures:

Contractor


Municipal Engineer/Procuring Agency

BILL OF QUANTITIES**(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.**

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	15000	Excavation of Pipe Line in trenches and Pits in soft soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment etc. (P.H.E.I NO. A/1- P/60)	3600.00	P%oCft	54000
1	50	Standard Main Hole	14748.00	Each	737400
1	2000	Providing, laying RCC Pipe and Collars of Clas "B" and fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 22.5 meter or 75ft. (P.H.E.I NO. 2/i - P/16)	617.00	P.Rft	1234000
1	13500	Refilling the Excavation stuff in trenches 6" Thick layer i/c watering remming to full compaction etc complete (P.H.E.I NO. 24- P/77)	2760.000	P%oCft	37260

Amount TOTAL (a) (Rs: 2062660/-)

----- % above/below on the rates of CSR.

Amount to be added/deducted on the basis
Of premium quoted. TOTAL.
(b)

Total (A) = a+b in words & figures:

Contractor


 Municipal Engineer/Procuring Agency

BILL OF QUANTITIES**(A) Description and rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates.**

Item No	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Unit	Amount in Rupees
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	60000	Earth work excavation undressed lead upto extra one miles Kassi or Phawrah or Shovel in ordinary soil (G.S.I.NO. 1/B- P/1)	5431.25	P%CF	325875
1	25200	Cement concrete stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2 guage (G.S.I.NO. 4/B-P/15)	9416.28	P%CF	2372903
1	19800	Cement concerts plain including placing compacting, finishing and curing. complete (including screening and washing at stone aggregate without shuttering (G.S.I.NO. 5/F- P16	14429.25	P%CF	2856992


Amount TOTAL. (a) (Rs: 5555770/-)

----- % above/below on the rates of CSR.

Amount to be added/deducted on the basis
Of premium quoted. TOTAL.
(b)

Total (A) = a+b in words & figures:

Contractor


 Municipal Engineer/Procuring Agency